## 504593752 10/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NAMIKO KOREISHI	02/23/2017	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIFCO INC.	
Street Address:	5-3, HIKARINOOKA	
City:	YOKOSUKA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35502949		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504593752 REEL: 043863 FRAME: 0285

### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Namiko	KOREISHI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	<u> </u>		(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)					
					dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consign, and hereby does assign	iderations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIFCO IN	C.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-3, Hikai	rinooka, Yokosuka	a-shi, Kanagawa	. Japan	
			(hereinafter d as defined in provisional, n	esignated as the Assignated as the Assignated as the Assignation and the State on-provisional, divisional	ee) the entire right, title invention, and in all, continuation, substit	le and interest for the United solutions for patent inclutute, and reissue application(sthat may be granted on the incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomplete incomp	uding any and all s), and all Letters
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	BUCKLE	<u> </u>			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		/Attornov Do	skot No			
	Application Number		(Attorney Do			on for patent in the United Stat	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		February 23, 2	•		
(13) Alternative Identification for		(13)	U.S. applicat	ion Serial Number	35/502,949		
	filed applications		filed		February 1	.5, 2017	
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims of reexamir States refull right in herewith. identifica recordati	applications for the inverse and patents as the cation or continuation. The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible in every way possible in the undersigned provisions of the Inte 4). The undersigned ation a grant of a valid in the undersigned sulting from said application or convey the entire in in the undersigned in	vention e Assi agree or diversition of agree di Unitalication teresti Lation teresti Lation e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	n, and any pa gnees may de- (s) to execute rision thereof, obtaining eviden- (s) to execute nal Convention (es) to performed States pate y authorize(s) n(s) to the said herein assignate (by grant(s) the any or desirab	tent(s) issuing thereon, em necessary.  all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a ce and going forward wit all papers and docume of for Protection of Industra all affirmative acts who not to the Assignee.  and request(s) the Command Assignee, as Assignee ed, and that he has (they the firm of Banner & Notes and results and the second second that the second sec	and also to execute a connection with any application based there has been successful to the such interference. The such interference is and perform any a fial Property or similar ich may be necessar missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, a have) not executed, a witcoff, LTD the powerful the rules of the United States.	y to obtain, maintain or conf o issue any and all Letters Par and hereby covenants that h and will not execute, any agre wer to insert on this assign inited States Patent and Trad	nection with such eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or tents of the United e has (they have) ements in conflict ment any further
Date	_February2	.3 <b>,</b>	2017	Name of Inventor	Namiko KORE	Kareihi	(SEAL)
Date			<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			· · · ·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

Date Name of Inventor (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 043863 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 10/13/2017**